

TOYOTA TRUCKS MS 150 BIKE TOUR - SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 2007

Miles On	Miles at turn for				Direction	Road	Miles On	Miles at turn for				Direction	Road
Road	62M	75M	100M			Road	Road	62M	75M	100M		Road	
<b>START FROM WHITEWATER (Must be on route by 8:30 a.m.)</b>													
0.20	0.20	0.20	0.20	STR-SOUTH	PRAIRIE ST	0.02	27.21	27.21	50.55		R-SOUTH	Elm High Dr.	
0.30	0.50	0.50	0.50	R - WEST	STARIN RD	0.05	27.26	27.26	50.60		L-EAST	Albion St.	
0.80	1.30	1.30	1.30	L- SOUTH	PRINCE ST	0.25	27.51	27.51	50.85		STR-SOUTH	Albion St.	
0.30	1.60	1.60	1.60	R-WEST	W WALWORTH AVE	0.20	27.71	27.71	51.05		Slight R - WEST	W ROLLIN	
<b>WHITEWATER SCHOOL/ REPAIR STOP</b>													
2.50	4.10	4.10	4.10	L- WEST	W WALWORTH AVE turns into Cty Rd N	0.30	28.01	28.01	51.35		R - NW	STOUGHTON	
<b>STR-WEST Cross Hwy 12/89 busy intersection</b>													
0.50	4.60	4.60	4.60	L- SOUTH	MCCORD RD	2.30	30.31	30.31	53.65		R - NORTH	IKI DR/HWY N	
2.20	6.80	6.80	6.80	R - WEST	N LIMA CENTER	0.70	31.01	31.01	54.35		R - NORTH	HWY X	
1.60	8.40	8.40	8.40	R - WEST	E BOWERS LAKE RD	6.10	37.11	37.11	60.45		L - WEST	HAMMOND	
0.10	8.50	8.50	8.50	R - NORTH	HWY KK	0.30	37.41	37.41	60.75		L - SOUTH	HWY N	
1.40	9.90	9.90	9.90	L - WEST	E BOWERS LAKE RD	0.05	37.46	37.46	60.80		R - WEST	HAUGE	
0.10	10.00	10.00	10.00	L - SOUTH	VICKERMAN RD	2.50	39.96	39.96	63.30		R - NORTH	TAYLOR LN/S. FOURTH ST	
3.40	13.40	13.40	13.40	R - WEST	E BOWERS LAKE RD	0.60	40.56	40.56	63.90		L - WEST	MILWAUKEE	
0.70	14.10	14.10	14.10	L - SOUTH	HWY 26/JANESVILLE	0.20	40.76	40.76	64.10		R - NORTH	HWY 138/ S. Van Buren	
1.60	15.70	15.70	15.70	R - WEST	HWY 59 / MADISON ST	0.40	41.16	41.16	64.50		L - WEST	W SOUTH ST	
<b>REST STOP #1, MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Estimated service times - 7 - 11 a.m.)</b>													
<b>100 MILE CUTOFF FROM REST STOP #1 (Century loop closes at 10 a.m.)</b>													
0.10		15.80		R-SOUTH	CLEAR LAKE AVE	0.40	41.56				R - WEST	W SOUTH ST	
0.10		15.90		L - EAST	ANSLEY AVE	0.70	42.26				R - SOUTH	S VAN BUREN ST	
0.05		15.95		R - SOUTH	FRONT ST	1.60	43.86				R - WEST	CTY A	
0.02		15.97		L - EAST	VERNAL AVE	2.90	46.76				STR - NW	STAR SCHOOL ROAD	
0.05		16.02		R - SOUTH	ELM ST	0.50	47.26				L - WEST	RUTLAND DUNN TOWN LINE RD	
0.30		16.32		L - EAST	GOLDEN LN	0.30	47.56				L - SOUTH	LAKE KEGONSA RD	
0.40		16.72		R - SOUTH	S JOHN PAUL RD	4.00	51.56				STR - WEST	RUTLAND DUNN TOWN LINE RD	
1.10		17.82		L - EAST	W HIGH ST	0.70	52.26				STR - WEST	NETHERWOOD	
1.00		18.82		R - SOUTH	PARKVIEW DR	0.40	52.66				L - SOUTH	SODEN	
0.10		18.92		L - EAST	E M H TOWNLINE RD	<b>75 MILE CUTOFF FROM LUNCH (CENTURY LOOP REJOINS ROUTE)</b>							
0.10		19.02		L - NE	HWY 26	0.70	41.56	64.90			R - EAST	W. SOUTH ST	
4.20		23.22		R - EAST	E M H TOWNLINE RD	0.70	42.26	65.60			R - SOUTH	VAN BUREN/CTY A/HWY 138	
1.10		24.32		R - SOUTH	CTY KK	1.80	44.06	67.40			R - WEST	CTY A	
1.90		26.22		R - WEST	E 6 CORNERS RD	1.10	45.16	68.50			L - SOUTH	BASS LAKE RD	
0.90		27.12		L - SOUTH	N TARRANT RD	3.50	48.66	72.00			R - WEST	OLD STONE RD/STONE RD	
3.20		30.32		R - WEST	E ROTAMER RD	0.80	49.46	72.80			L - SOUTH	CENTER	
<b>CENTURY LOOP REST STOP, HARMONY SCHOOL (Estimated service times - 8 - 11:30 a.m.)</b>													
1.40		31.72		R - WEST	E ROTAMER RD	1.00	50.46	73.80			R - WEST	OLD STAGE	
0.30		32.02		R - WEST	KETTERING ST	0.70	51.16	74.50			L - SOUTH	OAK LN	
0.20		32.22		R - NORTH	WHITNEY ST	0.40	51.56	74.90			L - SOUTH	BIG LOW (no street sign)	
1.80		34.02		STR - NW	W ROTAMER RD	0.05	53.51	76.85			L - WEST	DIVISION	
<b>REST STOP #3, BROOKLYN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Estimated service times - 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.)</b>													
1.90		35.92		R - EAST	E M H TOWNLINE RD							CROSS HWY 14	
1.00		36.92		L - NORTH	PARKVIEW DR	1.60	53.16	76.50			STR - WEST	HWY 92	
1.10		38.02		L - WEST	E HIGH ST	0.20	53.36	76.70			L - WEST	EAST MAIN	
0.40		38.42		R - NORTH	S JOHN PAUL RD	0.10	53.46	76.80			R - NORTH	SECOND ST (no street sign)	
<b>REST STOP #4, PRAIRIE VIEW ELEMENTARY (Estimated service times - 10 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.)</b>													
0.30		38.72		L - WEST	GOLDEN LN	0.05	53.56	76.90			R - WEST	DIVISION	
0.05		38.77		R - NORTH	ELM ST	0.10	53.66	77.00			L - SOUTH	FOURTH	
0.02		38.79		L - WEST	VERNAL AVE	0.10	53.76	77.10			R - WEST	WEST MAIN	
0.05		38.84		R - NORTH	FRONT ST	4.80	58.56	81.90			R - NORTH	UNION	
0.10		38.94		L - WEST	ANSLEY AVE	0.90	59.46	82.80			R - EAST	S PERRY PKWY	
0.10		39.04		R - NORTH	CLEAR LAKE AVE	0.30	59.76	83.10			L - WEST	S PARK ST	
<b>(CENTURY LOOP REJOINS ROUTE) REST STOP #1, MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Estimated service times - 7 - 11 a.m.)</b>													
0.10	15.80	15.80	39.14	R - SOUTH	CLEAR LAKE	0.50	60.26	83.60			R - NORTH	S OAK ST	
0.10	15.90	15.90	39.24	R - WEST	ANSLEY	0.20	60.46	83.80			L - WEST	E LINCOLN ST	
0.60	16.50	16.50	39.84	L - SOUTH	VINCENT	0.10	60.56	83.90			L - SOUTH	SODEN DR	
3.10	19.60	19.60	42.94	R - WEST	MANOCUE RD	0.20	60.66	84.00			L - WEST	GOODLAND PARK RD	
1.10	20.70	20.70	44.04	R - NORTH	N KIDDER RD	0.10	60.76	84.10			R - NORTH	LARSEN RD	
1.20	21.90	21.90	45.24	L - WEST	HWY M	0.20	60.86	84.20			L - WEST	GOODLAND PARK RD	
0.70	22.60	22.60	45.94	R - NORTH	N HURD ST	1.30	61.86				R - NORTH	LARSEN RD	
0.50	23.10	23.10	46.44	L - WEST	E HURD ST	<b>75 &amp; 100 MILE CONTINUED</b>							
1.10	24.20	24.20	47.54	STR - WEST	CROSS HWY 51	0.70	68.96	92.30			R - EAST	GOODLAND PARK RD	
2.20	26.40	26.40	49.74	R - NORTH	HWY F/MAIN STREET	1.00	69.96	93.30			L - NORTH	LAKE FARM RD	
0.20	26.60	26.60	49.94	L - NORTH	HWY 51 / Hwy 39 / Lord St.	1.00	70.96	94.30			L - WEST	MEADOWVIEW RD	
0.10	26.70	26.70	50.04	L - WEST	Hwy 59/ W. Fulton St.	0.30	71.26	94.60			R - NORTH	LARSEN RD	
0.40	27.10	27.10	50.44	R-NORTH	Albion St.	<b>62.5 REJOINS ROUTE</b>							
0.05	27.15	27.15	50.49	R-EAST	Ridgeway St.	0.70	62.56	71.96			L - WEST	CLAYTON RD	
0.02	27.17	27.17	50.51	L-WEST	Elm High Dr.	1.50	64.06	73.46			R - NORTH	HWY MM TURNS INTO RIMROCK RD	
0.02	27.19	27.19	50.53	L-SOUTH	Elm High Dr.	0.10	64.16	73.56			L - WEST	Rusk Ave	
<b>REST STOP #2, EDGERTON HIGH SCHOOL (Estimated service times - 7 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.)</b>													
<b>FINISH AT ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER</b>													

Tornado Shelters on route  
 North Lima Presbyterian Church  
 9233 Lima Center Road  
 Whitewater, WI  
 Milton West Elementary  
 825 W Madison Avenue  
 Milton, WI  
 Sam's Club  
 Head west on Rotamer.  
 Turn left on Kettering.  
 Harmony Elementary School  
 4243 E Rotamer Road  
 Janesville, WI  
 Lovelands Sundown Bar  
 3515 W CR M  
 Edgerton, WI  
 Edgerton High School  
 300 Elm High Dr.  
 Edgerton, WI  
 Coachman's Golf Resort  
 984 County Highway A  
 Edgerton, WI  
 Fox Prairie Elementary School  
 1601 W South Street  
 Stoughton, WI  
 Brooklyn Elementary School  
 204 Division Street  
 Brooklyn, WI  
 Oregon Town Hall  
 1138 Union Road  
 Oregon, WI  
 Prairie View Elementary  
 300 Soden Drive  
 Oregon, WI  
 Shalom Christian Center  
 4879 E Clayton Road  
 Fitchburg, WI

EMERGENCY INSTRUCTIONS: FOR LIFE THREATENING EMERGENCIES CALL 911 FROM THE NEAREST AVAILABLE CELL PHONE, THEN CALL 262-354-2922.

FOR NON-LIFE THREATENING EMERGENCIES CALL 262-354-2927.